That the Tender from Powerland in the amount of $625,950.00 (plus applicable 
taxes) for the supply of 900 laptop computers funded from the 2025-2026 
Operating Budget be accepted. 

Carried 

Late Motions: 

10/2026 D. Ross – B. Sieklicki 

That the Promissory Note LTPS0855 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of One 
Million One Hundred Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($1,148,100) to 
meet partial costs of the following: 

School:      Project: 
Crocus Plains Regional Secondary School Roofing Replacement  

be approved. 
   Carried  

11/2026 D. Ross - B. Sieklicki 

That the Brandon School Division request three (3) modular classroom units for

[...]

Crocus Plains Regional Secondary School. 

The Committee agreed to bring the following recommendation as a late motion to 
the Regular Board Meeting Monday, February 23, 2026:  

Recommendation 
That the Promissory Note LTPS0855 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of One 
Million One Hundred Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($1,148,100) to 
meet partial costs of the following: 

School:      Project: 
Crocus Plains Regional Secondary School Roofing Replacement  

be approved. 

B. MODULAR CLASSROOM REQUEST 

Mr. Labossiere provided student enrolment projections for Betty Gibson, Earl